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FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Ligi to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by
Representative Tucker

AMENDMENT NO. 11

Delete the set of House Floor Amendments proposed by Representative Brossett and adopted2
by the House on March 28, 2011.3

AMENDMENT NO. 24

On page 11, delete lines 4 through 12 and insert the following:5

"(78)  District 78 is composed of Precincts 9, 21, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55,6
56, 57, 58, 59, 61, 62, 63, 108, 116, 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124,7
1-H, 2-H, 3-H, 4-H, 5-H, 6-H, 7-H, 8-H, and 9-H of Jefferson Parish.8

(79)  District 79 is composed of Precincts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 10, 12, 13,9
14, 15, 16, 20, 24, 1-K, 2-K, 3-K, 4-K, 5-K, 7-K, 8-K, 9-K, 10-K, 12-K,10
34-K, and 35-K of Jefferson Parish.11

(80)  District 80 is composed of Precincts 11, 17, 18, 19, 22, 23, 25,12
26, 27, 29, 70, 71, 73, 74, 76, 77, 78, 79, 82, 83, 84, 85, and 86 of Jefferson13
Parish."14

AMENDMENT NO. 315

On page 11, delete lines 17 through 20 and insert the following:16

"(82)  District 82 is composed of Precincts 60, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69,17
72, 75, 80, 81, 88, 93, 94, 95, 96, 100, 101, 103, 105, 106, 107, 125, 126,18
127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 136 and 138 of Jefferson Parish and19
Precincts 14-11, 16-1, 16-1A, 16-2, 16-3, 16-4, 17-1, 17-2, 17-3, 17-4, and20
17-6 of Orleans Parish."21

AMENDMENT NO. 422

On page 12, delete lines 16 through 24 and insert the following:23

"(91)  District 91 is composed of Precincts 1-2, 1-5, 2-2, 3-1, 3-3, 3-5,24
3-8, 3-9, 3-12, 3-14, 4-3, 4-4, 4-5, 4-7, 5-4, 5-5, 5-7, 5-8, 5-9, 5-10, 6-4, 6-6,25
6-7, 6-8, 7-4, 7-5, 7-6, 7-7, 7-8, 7-10, 7-11, 7-12, 7-13, 8-4, 8-6, 8-7, 8-8, 8-9,26
10-3, 10-6, 10-7, 10-8, 10-9, 11-4, 11-5, 11-8, 11-9, and 11-10 of Orleans27
Parish.28

(92)  District 92 is composed of Precincts 104, 115, 6-K, 11-K,29
13-KA, 13-KB, 14-K, 15-K, 16-K, 17-K, 18-K, 19-K, 20-K, 21-K, 22-K,30
23-K, 24-K, 25-K, 26-K, 27-K, 28-K, 29-K, 30-K, 31-K, and 33-K of31
Jefferson Parish and Precinct 5-5 of St. Charles Parish."32

AMENDMENT NO. 533

On page 13, delete lines 1 through 4 and insert the following:34
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"(94)  District 94 is composed of Precincts 28, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35,1
36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 87, 89, 90, 91, 92, 97, 98, 99, and2
102 of Jefferson Parish and Precincts 14-2, 14-3, 14-4, 14-8, 14-10, 14-12,3
14-13A, 16-5, 16-6, 17-5, 17-7, 17-8, 17-9, 17-11, 17-13A, 17-15, and 17-174
of Orleans Parish."5

AMENDMENT NO. 66

On page 13, delete lines 7 through 20 and insert the following:7

"(96)  District 96 is composed of Precincts 3-19, 3-20, 4-6, 4-8, 4-9,8
4-11, 4-14, 4-15, 4-17, 4-17A, 4-18, 4-20, 4-21, 4-22, 4-23, 5-12, 5-13, 5-15,9
5-16, 5-17, 5-18, 7-32, 7-37A, 7-40, 7-41, 7-42, 13-8, 13-10, 13-16, 14-7,10
14-9, 14-14, 14-15, 14-16, 14-17, 14-18A, 14-19, 14-20, 14-21, 16-7, 16-8,11
17-10, 17-12, 17-13, 17-14, 17-16, 17-18, 17-18A, 17-19, and 17-20 of12
Orleans Parish.13

(97)  District 97 is composed of Precincts 5-11, 6-9, 7-9A, 7-14, 7-15,14
7-16, 7-17, 7-18, 7-19, 7-20, 7-21, 7-23, 7-24, 7-25, 7-25A, 7-26, 7-27,15
7-27B, 7-28, 7-28A, 7-29, 7-30, 7-33, 7-34, 7-35, 7-37, 8-12, 8-13, 8-14,16
8-15, 8-19, 8-20, 8-21, 8-22, 8-23, 8-24, 8-25, 8-26, 8-27, 8-28, 8-30, 9-23,17
9-25, 9-26, 9-28, 9-28C, 9-28E, 9-29, 9-30, 9-30A, 9-31, 9-31A, 9-31B, and18
9-31D of Orleans Parish.19

(98)  District 98 is composed of Precincts 1-6, 2-3, 2-4, 2-6, 2-6A,20
2-7, 3-15, 3-18, 10-11, 10-12, 10-13, 10-14, 11-2, 11-3, 11-11, 11-12, 11-13,21
11-14, 11-17, 12-1, 12-2, 12-3, 12-4, 12-5, 12-6, 12-7, 12-8, 12-9, 12-10,22
12-11, 12-12, 12-13, 12-14, 12-16, 12-17, 12-19, 13-1, 13-2, 13-3, 13-4,23
13-5, 13-6, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11, 13-12, 13-13, 13-14, 13-15, 14-1, 14-5, 14-6,24
14-23, 14-24A, 14-25, 14-26, and 16-9 of Orleans Parish."25

AMENDMENT NO. 726

On page 13, delete lines 27 through 29 and on page 14, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the27
following:28

"(101)  District 101 is composed of Precincts 1-1, 2-1, 4-2, 5-1, 5-2,29
5-3, 6-1, 6-2, 7-1, 7-2, 8-1, 8-2, 9-1, 9-3, 9-3A, 9-4, 9-5, 9-5A, 9-6B, 9-6C,30
9-6D, 9-6E, 9-6F, 9-7, 9-8, 9-8A, 9-9, 9-10, 9-11, 9-12, 9-13, 9-14, 9-15,31
9-16, 9-17, 9-19, 9-21, 9-32, 9-33, 9-34A, 9-35, 9-35A, 9-36, 9-36B, 9-42,32
9-42C, 9-43A, 9-43B, 9-43C, 9-43F, and 9-43I of Orleans Parish."33
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Precinct 2-4 98 96

Precinct 2-6 98 96

Precinct 2-6A 98 96

Precinct 2-7 98 96

Precinct 3-1 91 96
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Precinct 5-16 96 94

Precinct 5-17 96 94

Precinct 5-18 96 94

Precinct 6-1 101 96
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Precinct 11-5 91 98

Precinct 11-8 91 98
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Precinct 11-12 98 91
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Precinct 12-11 98 91
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Precinct 16-3 82 98

Precinct 16-4 82 98

Precinct 16-5 94 98

Precinct 16-6 94 91

Precinct 16-7 96 91

Precinct 16-8 96 91

Precinct 16-9 98 91

Precinct 17-1 82 98
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District 78

*Jefferson 4,504 932 288 4,56545,269 38,048 35,997 30,762 28,6833,4512267003,187 1,89824,965 1,820

District 78 4,504 932 288 4,56545,269 38,048 35,997 30,762 28,6833,4512267003,187 24,965 1,898 1,820
9.949% 2.059% 0.636% 10.084%100.000% 84.049% 100.000% 85.457% 79.682%9.587%0.628%1.945%8.854% 87.038% 6.617% 6.345%

District 79

*Jefferson 4,312 2,793 253 7,02744,983 35,418 35,393 28,515 27,4795,2571862,1022,957 1,46322,850 3,166

District 79 4,312 2,793 253 7,02744,983 35,418 35,393 28,515 27,4795,2571862,1022,957 22,850 1,463 3,166
9.586% 6.209% 0.562% 15.621%100.000% 78.736% 100.000% 80.567% 77.640%14.853%0.526%5.939%8.355% 83.154% 5.324% 11.522%

District 80

*Jefferson 7,942 2,040 276 8,02845,150 31,144 36,450 26,037 23,3186,2582151,6025,659 2,41818,755 2,145

District 80 7,942 2,040 276 8,02845,150 31,144 36,450 26,037 23,3186,2582151,6025,659 18,755 2,418 2,145
17.590% 4.518% 0.611% 17.781%100.000% 68.979% 100.000% 71.432% 63.973%17.169%0.590%4.395%15.525% 80.431% 10.370% 9.199%

District 82

*Jefferson 4,770 882 273 3,08036,851 29,956 30,086 24,810 22,5292,3472116853,647 2,23518,781 1,513

*Orleans 3,090 287 45 4498,444 4,900 7,018 4,271 5,445369372422,368 2,1492,800 496

District 82 7,860 1,169 318 3,52945,295 34,856 37,104 29,081 27,9742,7162489276,015 21,581 4,384 2,009
17.353% 2.581% 0.702% 7.791%100.000% 76.953% 100.000% 78.377% 75.393%7.320%0.668%2.498%16.211% 77.147% 15.672% 7.182%

District 91

*Orleans 26,773 746 250 3,53443,349 14,077 35,929 13,095 24,2583,04622467520,645 13,9048,480 1,874

District 91 26,773 746 250 3,53443,349 14,077 35,929 13,095 24,2583,04622467520,645 8,480 13,904 1,874
61.762% 1.721% 0.577% 8.152%100.000% 32.474% 100.000% 36.447% 67.516%8.478%0.623%1.879%57.461% 34.958% 57.317% 7.725%

District 92

*Jefferson 14,741 1,141 285 9,66442,547 22,316 32,458 18,025 22,5007,26321690010,272 7,89711,668 2,935

*St. Charles 290 22 18 5032,097 1,578 1,524 1,158 9233571715193 111718 94

District 92 15,031 1,163 303 10,16744,644 23,894 33,982 19,183 23,4237,62023391510,465 12,386 8,008 3,029
33.669% 2.605% 0.679% 22.773%100.000% 53.521% 100.000% 56.450% 68.928%22.424%0.686%2.693%30.796% 52.880% 34.189% 12.932%

District 94

*Jefferson 1,190 1,051 130 2,57328,982 25,900 24,136 21,753 18,8792,007102807907 34117,409 1,129

*Orleans 5,493 421 78 73015,718 9,490 13,261 8,373 11,282638643674,250 3,7416,435 1,106

District 94 6,683 1,472 208 3,30344,700 35,390 37,397 30,126 30,1612,6451661,1745,157 23,844 4,082 2,235
14.951% 3.293% 0.465% 7.389%100.000% 79.172% 100.000% 80.557% 80.651%7.073%0.444%3.139%13.790% 79.056% 13.534% 7.410%

District 96

*Orleans 8,667 1,443 221 3,02644,873 33,590 36,689 28,099 27,6162,4431671,2076,441 4,43820,995 2,183

District 96 8,667 1,443 221 3,02644,873 33,590 36,689 28,099 27,6162,4431671,2076,441 20,995 4,438 2,183
19.315% 3.216% 0.493% 6.743%100.000% 74.856% 100.000% 76.587% 75.271%6.659%0.455%3.290%17.556% 76.025% 16.070% 7.905%

District 97

*Orleans 36,127 441 185 1,47743,366 5,929 33,362 5,220 28,7341,15914233127,100 23,7613,728 1,245

Splits

Total
Population VAP WhiteVAP Total

Total
Hispanic

Total
American

Indian
Total

Asian
Total

White
Total

Black VAP Black VAP Asian

VAP
American

Indian

VAP
Hispanic

Total
Reg Total
Jan 2011

Reg White
Jan 2011

Reg Black
Jan 2011

Reg Other
Jan 2011



District 97 36,127 441 185 1,47743,366 5,929 33,362 5,220 28,7341,15914233127,100 3,728 23,761 1,245
83.307% 1.017% 0.427% 3.406%100.000% 13.672% 100.000% 15.647% 86.128%3.474%0.426%0.992%81.230% 12.974% 82.693% 4.333%

District 98

*Orleans 25,908 652 260 2,83644,660 16,743 36,397 14,893 29,7102,34422056519,804 17,8879,948 1,875

District 98 25,908 652 260 2,83644,660 16,743 36,397 14,893 29,7102,34422056519,804 9,948 17,887 1,875
58.012% 1.460% 0.582% 6.350%100.000% 37.490% 100.000% 40.918% 81.628%6.440%0.604%1.552%54.411% 33.484% 60.205% 6.311%

District 101

*Orleans 30,349 436 272 1,66843,814 12,030 34,940 11,583 27,5941,42724940722,077 18,3987,478 1,718

District 101 30,349 436 272 1,66843,814 12,030 34,940 11,583 27,5941,42724940722,077 7,478 18,398 1,718
69.268% 0.995% 0.621% 3.807%100.000% 27.457% 100.000% 33.151% 78.975%4.084%0.713%1.165%63.185% 27.100% 66.674% 6.226%

Splits

Total
Population VAP WhiteVAP Total

Total
Hispanic

Total
American

Indian
Total

Asian
Total

White
Total

Black VAP Black VAP Asian

VAP
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VAP
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Reg Total
Jan 2011

Reg White
Jan 2011

Reg Black
Jan 2011

Reg Other
Jan 2011
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